

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 255/2010

DEVENDRA SINGH RAGHAV

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/04/2015
was
mentioned today.

This appeal though listed for hearing

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. L. Janjani, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made by learned counsel appearing for the respondents, the Criminal Appeal is adjourned for two weeks to enable him to take steps in the matter.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand
Date: 2015.04.24
14:57:19 EAST
Reason: