

Criminal Appeal No(s). 255/2010

DEVENDRA SINGH RAGHAV

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.
)

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamshery, AAG Rajasthan (N.P.)

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv. (N.P.)

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been informed by Mr. K.L. Janjani, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos. 2 and 4 that respondent No.4 has expired and in view of the fact that he has been appointed as Senior Panel Counsel for the State of Rajasthan, he has already informed his client i.e., Respondent No.2 to engage another counsel in his place.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent states that he has not yet received the Vakalatnama from his client and seeks adjournment in the matter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Vishal Anand On the prayer made by learned counsel appearing for the

Date: 2015.05.09
10:33:15 EAST

parties, list the Criminal Appeal on Wednesday, the 13th May, 2015.
Reason:

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER